The FN 402 PCB filter is a single-phase
filter designed for easy and fast PCB-
mounting. Choosing the FN 402 product
line brings you the rapid availability of a
standard filter associated with the
necessary safety acceptance. Standard
PCB single-phase filters are a practical
solution helping you to pass EMI system

 P –> PE 2500 VAC for 2 sec (B types)
 P –> N 760 VAC for 2 sec
Temperature range (operation and
storage):
-25 °C to +100 °C (25/100/21)
Design corresponding to: UL 1283, CSA 22.2 No. 8 1986, IEC/EN
60939
Flammability corresponding to: UL 94V-0
MTBF @ 40°C/230V (Mil-HB-217F): 1,900,000 hours
Typical electrical schematic
PCB Filters > FN 402
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Inductance Capacitance Resistance Input/Output Weight
@ 40°C (25°C) @ 230VAC/50Hz L Cx Cy R connections
[A] [mA] [mH] [nF] [nF] [kΩ] [g]
FN402-0.5-02 0.5 (0.6) 373 40 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-1-02 1 (1.2) 373 10 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-1.6-02 1.6 (1.9) 373 6 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-2.5-02 2.5 (3) 373 2 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-4-02 4 (4.7) 373 1 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-6.5-02 6.5 (7.5) 373 1 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402B-0.5-02 0.5 (0.6) 2 40 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-1-02 1 (1.2) 2 10 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-1.6-02 1.6 (1.9) 2 6 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-2.5-02 2.5 (3) 2 2 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-4-02 4 (4.7) 2 1 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-6.5-02 6.5 (7.5) 2 1 100 1000 -02 40
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Product selector
For example: FN 402-0.5-02, FN 402B-6.5-02
Typical filter attenuation